
TERRITORY OF ALASKA DUPLICATE

TOeneenevesererreeretsnctrenrrnnegochey O Ah,.. Porrior ial Treasuer , Dr. AUG ! i919.

19.4... Potoffice Address Junscn,. Alaska
aSHUT

1__ FOR. PAYMENT TO THE Alaska Rood Comuission of$2,500.00out-oftotal of $16,000.00 for cooperative agreement entered into . '

__-for-account-ofthe Portage road, 3_2,500,00 __

—----_ ARZo—

above amount. to bedeposited in the United States
Treasury, through the First National Bank, dunanu, as
teogperative funde of the Perritory of Alaskate be laced.
to the credit of Disbursing Officer Alaska Read Comnission,
~—tapprovedby theSearetary of yar; Jun. -29, 1919.)

!

Bained-and approved, Auge———2919—————

Chairman, Territorial board of Road
Commissioners

TERRITORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the
FSoregoingbill, is a true and correct charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that no part of the same kas been

paid and thatI am authorized to sign for the payee.

SIGN HERE

For ~ Leave this space for use of Territorial officials.
(Corporation. or Fimmy i

J, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to $-—-2y-500..00 » chargeable

7 the appropriation fo Construction, maintensanee and proteation
"of

public roude, wridges amttratie;Piret
Road District, Period eniing Mar. 31,1921.
of

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses. Secretary, Territorial Bourd.of—Road Commissioners



TERRITORY OF ALASKA DUPLICATE

[Oerrenrnrninncnninnn Ne.._Se. Odth,..Tritorial Treasrer Dr. AG . 1515

a
19 Potoffice Adress Janeen, Alaska b448

_____.-AUge__. 1 OR PAYMENT TO THE Alaska Road Commission of $5,000.00, the 7
total amount apyrorpriated, for cooperative agreement en-

_tered-into-for-account—of-the—Junesa—Eagle-River—PRoad,—--—_-_$.5000_00f~_

he _sbove amount to be deposited in the United States
Treasury, through the First National Bark, Junsau, as
SQoperative funds of the Territory of Alaska tobe placed’...
to the credit of Dishursing Officer Alaska Road Commission,
{approved by the Secretary of var, Jun, 29,-1919.}-———

Eedned and approved, Auge__._ 1919.

—~Chairman, Territorial Boardof Roat
Commiseioners

TERRITORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the
FSoregoingbill, is atrue andcorrect charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that no part of the same has been

paid and thatI am authorized to sign for the payee.

SIGN HERE

BO fo snnmenmninwnenenentcenemenionnitotinedeesinedens + Leave this space for use of Territorial officials.
(Corporation or Firm)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to §~-~5-000..00. , chargeable
Construction, maintenance and protedtion

fo the appropriation for of-ombiic rouke;bridges-and-trails;Firet
Road District, Perlod ending Mar.31,1921,

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses. . Secretary, Territorial. Board of
Road issloners



BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA
JUNEAU, ALASKA Sept. 8, 1919.

Froms President of the Board.

To: We. G, Smith, Territorial Treasurer, Juneau, ‘Alaska.

Subject: Funds required for Seward-Kenai Lake Road.

r 1. Referring to agreement executed by the Territorial
Eoard of Road Commissioners, vuly 30, 1919, for the cooper-
ative construction of Seward-Kenai Lake Road, I have to re-
quest that $2,500.00 of the total sum appropriated ty the
Territorial Board of Road Commissioners toward that project
($$,000.00), be made immediately available for disbursement
in accordance with the provisions of said cooperative agree-
mente

SLC/GHS Major of Engineers



BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA
JUNEAU. ALASKA Sept. 8, 1919.

President of the Eoard.From:

W. G. Smith, Territorial Treasurer, Juneau, Alaske.Tos

Subject: Funds required for Fourth Division roads.

r 1. Referring to allotments made by the Territorial Roard
of Road Commissioners, July 2, 1919, for cooperative work on
roads in the Fourth Division, I have to request that $5,000.00
of the totel sum allotted by the Territorial Board of Road Come
missioners toward those projects ($15,000.00), be made immediate-
ly available for disbursement in accordance with the provisions
of said allotments.

-

id
“et a oF Oy;

SLC/GHS Major of Engineers.



BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA
JUNEAU. ALASKA Sept. 8, 1919.

From: President of the Board.

To: We G, Smith, Territorial Treasurer, Juneau, Alaska,

Subject: Funds required for Second Division roads.

r ls Referring to allotments made by the Territorial Board
of Road Commissioners, July 2, 1919, for cooperutive work on
roads in the Second Division, I have to request that $10,000.00
of the total sum allotted by the Territorial Board of Road Com-
missioners toward those projects ($30,000.00), be made imme-
diately availatle for disbursement in accordance with the pro-
visions of said allotments.

SLC/GHS Major of Engineers



TERRITORY OF ALASKA DUPLICATE |

TO eorscerncnensseneseeccrnennssrnnseenesetoN geen Suith,-Texritorial Treasurer,., Dr.

19...49,
|

Postffice Address Juneau,._Alaska,.

__gep.——13,—FOR-PAYMENT 10 THE Alaska Road Commiseion_of-portion of
-the-entireameunt—ef- $30, 000,00-—_fer cooperative————_-—_——_
agreements _entered_intoe forthe Second Road District, —__-_____-
$10,000, 00-of the tetal_allotment having—been-paid—

—______—____ heretofore seesesscceseeecesevesse reerereresye$h0,000,00

Tire above —amcunt—_{$i0,000,00)}—te—_be-deposited_in_the—-———————

to-be-placed-to-the-credtof Disbursing Offi cerAlasica—————
—_———_—\_—— oad Commission, {(appreved -bythe--Seeretary—efWar, Tun,

{ :

Commissioners

TERRITORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the

foregoing bill, is atrue and correct charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that no part of the same has been

paid and thatI am authori. yee. .
|

SIGN HERE LILLIAN,
For territorial(Corporation or Firm)

of Territorial officials.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to $- . 10-;000,00 , chargeable

For construction, maintenance and protect.
ion of public roads, bridges afd trails,
Second Road District, Period ending
March 32, i921,

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses. . Chaizwman,-TerritorialBoard.of-Road
Commi ssioners

to the appropriation for

Leave this space for usi



TERRITORY OF ALASKA
.

DUPLICATE

To . Wy--Gy-Snith, Lervitorial Treasured,

19....19, Postoffice Address Juneau,..Alasica,

Sep, 13, FOR PAYMENT to the Alaska Road Commission f a portion
f the entire amount of $15,000.00 for cooperative —

reementsfor-—theFourth Road District, $5,000,00
been paid heretofore,

——_—~—_-——The_-above—amount—{$5,000,00) te—be_deposited—in_the——————United States Treasury, through the First National Bank,
—_—__-----—jumeau; “cooperative rumis ofthe territory -of-Ataska———-——

to be placed to the credit of Disbursing Officer Alaska
Road Cormmissi Secretary of Var,

29, 1919.)

Arius sA 2 A Co 4s

“Che. Z&

TERRIT:
ORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the
foregoingbill, is atrue and correct charge against the Territory of that no part of the same has been
paid and thatI am auth ayee.

SIGN HERE A
ssseussnsesscsecnseensnssuseeeeneees

- Lerei.torial-Treasurer,... of Territorial officials.
(Corporation or Firm)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to $ 5,000,00
to the appropriation for YO Construction, maintenance and pro-=

tection of public roads, bridges and
trails, Fourth Road District, Period
ending March 31, 1921, ~

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses, Chairman,-Territorial..Boardof. Road
Commissioners

cromennee, Chargeable

1." (epproved hy th

A399 Greewo Fe OE

Leave this space for us



TERRITORY OF ALASKA DUPLICATE

ie terri torinl Treasure my,

- 19 19s Postoffice Address Juneau,Alaska.

Sep. 13, FOR PAYMENT TO THE Alaska Road Commission of balance of
:

entire amount of $5,000,000 fcr cooperative agree=

ment entered inte for account of the SewardeXenai
Road, $2,500,00 of the total allotment having been

Paid heretofore, 500,00

The above amount to
be depositedinthe United States

Treasury, through the First National Bank, Juneau, as
"“cooperative-funde-_of-the Territery_of-ALeske tebe -plat=——-——___
ed to the credit of Disbursing Officer Alaska Road Come

«* {approved by the Secretary of War, Jun. 29,-
i919.

Examined and approved:

Member of! territorial Board of Road
Commissioners

TERRITORY OFALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the

foregoingbill, is a true and correct charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that no part of the same has been

paid and that I am authorized, jgn for the payee.

SIGN ERE bath
to torial Treasurer,

(Corporation or Firm)
of Territorial officials.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amaunting to $. 29 500,00
to the appropriation for

For construction, maihtenance and protecteion of public roads,vridgesana” trails,Third Road District, Period ending
March 31, 1921,

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses.

, chargeable

Chairman,Territorial Board of Road.
Commissioners

Leave this space for usi



BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA
JUNEAU, ALASKA October 139"1919.°

—

PLE NO,a OCT,acai—
From: President of the Board.

To: W.G.Smith, Territorial Treasurer, Juneay,”
Aalca

|

*

orcettmgi Ws

Subject: Funds required for Fourth Division roads.

Referring to allotments made by the Territorial Board
of Road Commissioners, July 2, 1919, for cooperative work on
reads in the Fourth Divison, I have to request that $5,000.00,
the amount remaining from the total sum of $15,000.00 allotted
by the Territorial Board toward those projects, be made imme-
diately available for disbursement in accordance with the pro~
visions of ‘said allotments.

SLC/GHS Major of Engineers



BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA
JUNEAU, ALASKA October 13,..19.

Mall
7

Mied

iLe
i

N

j
oo

ig
4

Xe
< IW

Lat ot one aH apoE, oF

4 ae

From: President of the Board. por
To: W. G. Smith, Territorial Treasurer, Juneait)'

Subject: Funds required for Second Division roads.

r 1. Referring to allotments made by the Territorial Board
of Road Commissioners, July 2, 1919, for cooperative work on
roads in the Second Division, I have to request that $10,000.00,
the amount remaining from the total sum of $30,000.00 allotted
by the Territorial Board toward those projects, be made imme-
diately available for. disbursement in accordance with the pro-
visions of said allotments.

SLC/GHS Major of Engineers

219



TERRITORY OF ALASKA DUPLICATE

To W,..&,..Smith, Territorial Treasurer, | Dr.

1914 Postoffice Address Juneal,.ALaskis

sets |oon
zarsnen

so. Mak Road Comsaston of odthe entire amount of $30,000.00 for cooperative
agreements entered inte for the Second Road

Distet dts$20,000,00 of the total allotment hving been pai
$20,000.00 of the total allotment having pata | og

[The above amount($10,000.00)to bedeposited in the ~~
i United States freasury, throughthe First National Bank,|‘
| Juneau, as "cooperative funds of the Territory of Alaska'

——__-____+_ 46 be_placed to thecredit of Disbursing Officer, Alaska |

| Road Commission, (Approved by the Secretary of War, Jung

Bxamined and approved
:

Chairman, Terr. Board of Road
|

£O.00

29th, E919)

————__}} +

Dee A ama slo

Commi ssi 0ners, !

TERRITORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the
foregoing bill, is a true and correct charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that no bartof the same has been
paid and thatI am

"Uhfp
sign for the payee.

“2
SIGN HERE (22 GrecdL-

For Territorial Treasurers sesetennecoseceeceee Leave this space for use of Territorial officials.
(Corporation or Firm)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to $ 1Q,000,00 » chargeable

to the appropriation for-CONStruction, waintenance& protection
of public roads, bridges & trails,
Second Road District: Period ending
March 31, I92I,

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses, Secretary,..terr,.Board..of Road.......
Commissioners,

=
|

L

|

|

|

|



TERRITOR

19.19,

ani

OF ALASKA DUPLICATE '

TO StL theyTerviterial—lreasurer, Dr.

Postoffice Address Juneau, Alaska,

POR-PAY MENT—PO-PHE—_saenke Road Countsston of balance oft
|

|

the entir amoun of $15,000.00 for cooperative agrpe~ents entered into for the Fourth Road District, t
$10,000,000 of the total allotment having been paid |

HOPCEOPOPE, eesecececcaceresecscscerececsosesectceedl 34000,
OO

| Theabove amounttities States
Treasury, through the National Barks

| neau, as "cooperative funds of the Territory of Alaska

47

It ($5,000.00) to be deposited in the
\

oye piaced-to the credit-of-bispursing Officer; Alaska —°-——{————oad Commission." (Approved bythe Secretary of Wer,
Tuny

Fee,
Y

' |

|

-and—

TERRITORY OF ALASKA

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the
foregoing bill, is a true and correct charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that nopartof the same has been
paid and thatI am authorized to sign for the payee.

SIGN HERE.

FOP a SPREE: ESSA
AOE

gyn
cseeenecsnentecceccesceeceeneene

” Terri, OEE ‘on teasRECT»

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to $

to the appropriation for

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses.

Warrant No.

Leave this space for use of Territorial officials,

$5,900.00 , chargeable

Construction, maintenance & protection
of public roads, bridges & trails,Fourth Road District, Period ending
March 31, 192I,

Secretary, Terr, Board of Road
Commissioners,

Chairman, Terr, Board .of Road
Commai ssiocners,

Be he



(WY Signal Corps, United States Army.
(Gelegram.

Rorvibed
at #58iky s7 OB

Valdez Als July 20 1915.

Treasurer Territory of Alaska Juneau.

Can you advise me as to when the injunction proceedings against
the disbursement of the forestry fund allotted for road work in
Alaska will probably be disposed of by the court in order that
our Board may know whether the allotment made by the legislatupewill stand or whether the fund is to be tied up indefinitely.

Richardson, ogPresident Ataska Road Commission.
s7145m
*

5



Juneau, Alaska, July 20, 1915.

Richardson,
President Alaska Road Commission,

Valdez, Alaska.

Case next on calendar, hearing probable in next forty-eight hours.
5

Will advise you of result as soon as possible.

Smith, Territorial Treasurer.

Answer, O. B. Message,



Juneau, Alaska, Aug. 12, 1915.

Richardson,
President Alaska Road Comnission,

|

Valdez, Alaska.
Decision sustaining allotment of Forestry Fund by legislature
rendered yesterday injunction refused road commissioners being
so notified.

onith, Treasurer

In further answer to 0.3. messages of July 20th.



In accordance with the terms of letter from.the Board
of Road Commissioners for Alaska, dated June 30, 1919, and
Signed by W. H. Waugh, Major of ingineers, as President of
the Board, the Territorial Board of Road Commissioners, by
Resolution No. » dated various dates ,
makes the following allotments:

$2,000 for the Silver Bow Basin Road
30,000 for projects in the Second Division
15,000 for projects in the Fourth Division
5,000 for the Seward-4enai Road.

The allotment for the Seward-Kenai road is to be replac-~
ed later by a formal cooperative agreement with the Depart-
ment of Agriculture, that Department proposing to allot
$10,000 for work on this project.

|

Thomas Riggs, vr.
Charles Davidson

We Ge Smith

@ated at Juneau, Alaska,
this 2nd of July, 1919.



ALASKA ROAD COMMIOGION
Juneau, Alaska

dune 30, 1919.

¥rom Prucgident of the Eourd.

te The Territorial Foard of Read Cocynsissioners, duneau, Alaska,

Subject: Coopervéion

.. fhe Eoard of Roud Co:misaioners for Alaska horeby agreos
to esoune and Garry out the gonstruction and maintenanme of the
roads and trafia in the Territory af Alaska during the calendar
yeer 1919, in socord:anoe with the scheduie of expenditure here-
after oet forth:

(a) Third Mvieien: Gewurd-Kenai Roads #1 000 allotment by
the Alusxs Read Coxcaleuvion and 315,000 allotsent by the Territory.
in the case of this project, thia agreesent is to te replaced by
the formal ocoope rative agregnent with the Depurtment of Agricul wre,
whioh @urries an aliagwent of 910,000 ty that Departesnt, as soon
ao the agreement ia rucei ved.

(b) in consideration of your aliotuent of $30,000 to apply
upon the huveinufter mentioned forriterial coeperutive projects,
we uve allotted 85,000 for the Jscond Sivigden ond will aliot
$235,000 additional as soon aa we receive notice af our expected
330U,000 appropriation. The prejeete upon «hich she $30,000 ter.
ritorial allotmant «411 be ap ,jJiud aru aa follows:

Candie Creek rond #10,000
Deering Fead 2,000
casa de Pago 5,000
Fort Duvinelapese Home e000
Solonoineiast York 8 2900
Yone+-St .Davia round 1,400
Councile@crduroy voud 1,900
Ginrook, ‘a7ety ond Fonansa frerries 2600
Home Loco, roudse § 060
Gnake Hiver extensions 5,000
Hoge }iver extension 000Yinter traile Se

(a) in addition to the aktove, we will aliot funie ta bring
our tetal toe $20,000 fer the following:

Dime Creek road § 400
Furohuse eof 2 auto trucke & supplies 8,000



"a

Sheet #2

(a) Whatle the tetal of this iist of projects exceeds the
amount of the alloteents, we wilt apply the funds te such pree
deste as can be hundled to the test advantige.

(9) we ave prepared to uilot 910,500 additions. to the
vecond Division, provided the ferritoxy will add 317,500 to their
Sllotment for the projects above mentiined and provided the work
deo dome under aur direction. Ali aillatwentsa in the segond die
Vieion ure contingent upou our expected Cengressi.anl apprepriae
thon ef $300,000. If thie apropriation is reduced we will be
Compelled te xveduee our allio twnt in the sane proportion.

{f) Wourth Division: In gonsiderution of your sllotmant of
$45,000 to apply on the hereinafter mentioned projects, we have
allotted 85,000, and wili ailot #20,000 additional, for the
Fourth Mvision., The prajcote upon which the aiiotmeunto will be
applied exe an folicwa:

¥idyrbanks Leeal syaten &10,000
folovana Diatrict 25,000
Huby

, 10,000
eagle 6O00
C{xole diller house 6,000tot Uprings 6,000
LdS tarod 3,000
Vadrbanks-Yort Gittoen 2.000
Karp 4,000
ThutandkaeEirch Creek 3,006
reat Gitbon-Koyukuk 1,000
Lantdshno §000Fort GittoneKal tag 500
Thandler 500

uk 32000

{g¢} AB in the cane of the Second Divisiiun, the tetia of the
whove projecta exceeds the allotmunts and we will ap ly the
funds to such projects af can be bundled to the best advantage,
.@ ere prupsred to allet 327.500 udisitional to the Jourth Divise
ion asliotment provided the ferritory wili add $32,500 to their
wsiiotaent for the ulbove aenutionsed projedte, und provided the
sucotnumOQphis preject,. $20,000, is added to thw above list, und
of oourcse, with the furthaur provigion the work is done under
our supervision, All allotments by thie Conmisefan for the fourth
Waviedon, in exvens of tha $5,000 now avaiiatle, ure alse oon-
tin,ent upon our rceedpt of the $360,000 arppreprdation. If this
appropriution in reduced it will neocessaury to reduce our ale
lotment in the game proportion.

(h) Vira Division: In censideration of your allotment ef
$2,000 for the Buein Hoad out of Juneau, we huevo allotted 31,000.

2e sour ageeptance of the above allatuent echedule will te
conbidered as efieating the required Gooperstive agreentnt, as



<<

uneet #3

contemplated ty Jvetion 2 ef the Territorial Hoad set, ond the
Board of Read Canvdsafonmers for ALunkea aonsiders itself? tound
to furnish the funde steve mentioned, tut oulject to the provis-
fiona contingant upon our $300,000 uppreprintion. she work fe
now under way on severul of these projects and the others will
be undertaken aa goon vs the nescestars uPrangementa coun te nande.

3- All cost of general supervision, secounting, office maine
tenanes and expense, will te bterne by this office. The proportionate share of the toetsul expenge to te berne by the Territorial
freupury, a8 india. ted in thio achedule, ic te te deposited in
the Treasury of the V.et., subject to the official checx of the
siaturaing Officer of the Eourd of Road Couslasioners far Alaoka,
deposite to te sude at such tines und in anounte nedeasary te
Curry on the work. A detalied uccouns of the expenditure of such
Terviterial funds will te furniehed the Territorial Beard of Road
Coumisofonere at the dlese of cuoh eulenduy year.

w.H Werds
dHw/UAS Hajer of ingineers,

zrenident, Alaska Koad Conmziesion.



=

Decevber 3, 1919,

Honorable Thoras Riggs, Jr., Chairman,
Territorial Board of Road Commissioners,Juneau, Alaska.

Dear Sirs

This letter is to inform you that this office has
_ recently received from the United States Trensury, 9 warrant
in the sum of $26,456.77, the daid warrant being in settle-
ment of the Territory's stetutory percentage of receipts of
the National Forests in Alaska for the fisesl year ended
June 30, 1919.©

The amount received was covered into the Forest
Resorve Fund of the Territory, and from which, under advice
from the Atterney General for the Territory, it has been
given the fellowlng distributions

, Trenty-fi¥o per cent. (as o* tw totes Amount,
or $6,364.17, hus bean transferred to the Public School
Curgent Fmd, for the maintenance of a public school systen,in acrordance with provision of Sec. 43, Cheap. 74,SessionLows of 1915; -

Seventy~fiveper cent. (75%) of the total amount,
_ or $319,092.60, has been transferred to the General Fand,
for the wnilding, repairing and miintaining of trails, reads
and bridges, in accordance with provision of Sec. 6, Chap.
-27, Session Levs of 1915, being mde supplemental te appro=
prietions for road, bridge and trail parposea for the period
ending March 31, 1921, and divided in equal eums of $4,773.15
to etch of the Pour road districts of the Territory, to be

. expended under the direction of the Territerlal Board of Road
- Commissioners, tha equal division between the four rond dis-
tricts boing in accordance with

peovieions
of Sec. 7, Cheap.

27, Session Laws of 1915.

Very respect ively,

Territorial Treasurer.

CGHon. RH. J. Sommers, Sec.,
Perritory af Alaske,
Joneau, Alaska.



j

BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA
JUNEAU,

ALASKA December 3 3

From: President of the Board.

To: W. G. Smith, Texvitorial Treasurer, Junea

Subject: Funds required for Ketchikan-Lighthouse S
CoveeKetchikan Creek cooperative project.

Referring to agreement executed by the Territorial
Board of Road Commissioners, June 13, 1919, for the coopera-
tive construction of Ketchikan-Lighthouse Station-Wards Cove-
Ketchikan Creek road, I have to request that $5,000.00 of the
total sum appropriated by the Territorial Board of Road Cone
missioners toward that project ($13,000.00), be made immediate-
ly availatle for disbursement in accordance with the provis-
ions of said cooperative agreement.

&

Pz Hens
SLC/GHS W. H, Waugh

Major of Engineers

1919»—

ALD |lee de:<u
4cy |

|ta



TERRITORY OF ALASKA DUPLICATE

To ith,Terniorial treasurer, Dr.

19.39. Postoffice Address JUNewl,...Whe ag

|
|

| 4, POR PATUSiY 10 THR ALaske Road
©Coumissin-ofportion-of—the entire amount of $13,000.00 for co-nperative |

|---| agreement entered: inte for aecount—of theKetentan-—————_
Liyguthouse Statio-Vard's Cove-Ketchiken Creek Road

000,00 of the total allotment having been pata | _
' NETETOLOTE pececcccecsccsasccsesscecnenes09092909009) 52000400 ~~
|

| The above_amount _{$5,000,00}_te he depesited—in_the :
| United States Treasury, throt the “irst National Bank,

——_—--!— Juneau,”as-“cowoperative funtis of the-“fopttany oe
atte ——| Ka ta be placed to the credit of Disbursing Orficer, |'” “Alask Road Commission, (approved by the Sccretary of 7

| War, June 29,1919.) |
——-- ee'

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Crairman, Terr, Board of Road i .

: COREL SSLONEOPH, t
(~
T:

: _ {!

TERRITORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished or service rendered, as charged, in the
Soregoing bill, is atrue and correct charge against the Territory ofAlaska; that no part of the same has been
paid and thatI am auth bp the payee.

SIGN HERE. Aes PILE .

For... ereA OF:a4...Bye@:ABUre?.Bapeecneperenpnpeyee | Leave this, space for use of Territorial, officials.orporation or. Firm)

I, the
undersigned,

do hereby certify to the correctness of the above account amounting to§$ 5,060,560 chargeable
Construction, maintenance |& protectionto the appropriation. for

First Road District: Period ending
March 31, 1921,

Affidavit on back to be used for traveling expenses: Secretary,..Terr,..Board of RoadCommissioners,

d fo

road Vrails,



WAR DEPARTMENT

BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA

Juneau ,Alaska.
ja to a: rb

December 22, 1921.

Territorial Board of Road Commissioners,
Juneau, Alaska,

Subject: Cooperative Road Work - Third Division.

Gentlemen:

The following summarizes the allotment made and
requested with deposits necessary to cover for road work in the Third
Division, both that performed under the Divisional Chairman and by
cooperative agreement with the Alaska Roai Commission:

—

Under Supervision of Divisional Chairman

New Allotment requested
Chisana Trail. $400.00

Deposits required under old allotment
Valdez Bridges e 600.00

(Siwash and Granby)
Anchorage Local Roads 400.00

Total. $1,400.00

It is requested that deposit with the Treasurer, Third Division, be made
to cover the above authorizations.

Your accounts show a balance of $1,500.00 allotted
to the Anchorage Local roads in addition to the deposit requested above.
It is requested that this amount be transferred to the Talkeetna-Cache
Creek project under cooperative azreement with this Commission. Request
for this amount follows:

Under Cooperative Agreements

Old Allotments
Rainy Pass Trail $2,000.00
Talkeetna-Cache Creek
Balance from Anchorage Local

Roads $1,500.00
Balance in Division-
al fund 1,696.82

Total Talkeetna-Cache Creek 2s 3,196.82
Total. $5,196.82



ee Territorial Board of:
Road Commissioners

It is requested that this amount $5,196.82 be deposited with this
Commission for prosecution of the above cooperative projects.

The new allotments requested above are the:

Chisana Tradleaccccncertvvescescecssecssesecses $400.00
and available balance Talkeetna«Cache Creek..sesscccescecessh G96s8e

Totalessvcccsssscccees ed, 096082
The deposits includingnew allotments are:

Under Divisional Chairman, 3rd Div. $1,400.00
. ‘Under Cooperative ‘Agreements. 5,196 » 82

Totalesscoccccecs $6 , 596.82

John C. Gotwals
Major,Corps of Engrs.,

Acting President.



coOPY

In accordance with the terms of letter from the: Board
of Road Comnissioners for Alaska, dated June 30, 1919, and
signed by W. H. Waugh, Major of Engineers, as President of
the Eoard, the Territorial Board of Road Commissioners, by
Resolution No. , dated various dates ,
makes the following allotments:

$2,000 for the Silver Bow Basin Road
30,000 for projects in the Second Division
15,000 for projects in the Fourth Division
5,000 for the Seward-4enai Road.

The allotment for the Seward-kenai road is to be replace
ed later by a formal cooperative agreement with the Depart.
ment of Agriculture, that Department proposing to allot
$10,000 for work on this project, |

Thomas Riggs, re
Charles #,. Davidson

We Ge Smith

Dated at Juneau, Alaska,
this 2nd of July, 1919.



len COPY
ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION

guneau, Alaska.
#une 30 . 1919.

From President of the Foard.
To The Territorial Boerd of Read Cammiesioners, Juncau, Alaska.

Bubject Covpperation.

~

ie The Bourd of Road Co missioners for Alaska hereby
agrees to atrume and carry out the conatruction and asinte-
mance of the reads and trails in the Territory of Almeka dure
ing the calendar year 1919, in accordance with the echedule
of expenditure hereafter vet forth:

(a) Pnivd Division: e.urd~,cnadi voud- $1,000 allotment
ty the slegka Road Comaission and $15,000 sllotment by the
s@erritory. In the cane of this project, tris agreement is to
be replaved by whe formal cooperative agreenent with the Jena
pertment of Agricul tase, .hieh carries an allotment ef 316,000
by thet Jvepartount, af soon as the agreenent ios received.

(t} In consideration of your allotment of $360,000 to ape
ply upon the hereinafter mentioned erritorial gooperative
projecta, we have allotted $5,000 for the -eoond Division and
will allot 315,000 edditi.nal as soon as »-@ Preceive notice of
our expected $300,000 appropriution. The projectea upon which
the $36,000 territorial allotment will te ap.lied are a: fole
lows:

Gundle Creek road $10,000
Deering Road 2,000
Casa de Pago §000
vort Davis.Cape Home 29,000
Bolomonecast fork 4,500
Homeast Davia xvoad 1,400
Souncil«Cerduroy read 2.000
Sinreck ,“afety and bonanza ferrios 1,600
Home Local roads 2000
Snake Hiver extension 5.000
Nome River extension 2060
Winter trails 5,000

{ec) in addition to the abeve, we will aliat funds te
tring our tetal to $20,000 for the following

Diage Ureek road 8, 06
surchase of 2 auto trucks & supplies 8,000



a
Gheet #2. Ter.Ar.G.

(di) While the total of this List of projects exceeds the
anount of the allotments, we wili apply the funda to auch proe
jeate as oun be handled to the best advantage.

(e) se are prepared te elliot $10,500 additional to the
Second wivision, provided the forritory will add 317,500 to their
aliotwent for the prejects above mentioned and provided the work
isa done under our direction. AL] swlloiments in the second die
vieion are contingent upon our ecpeoted Congressiunal ap >reprine
tien of $300,000. If this appropriation is reduced we i111 te
Cempelied to reduce cur allotment in the same proportion.

(f) Fouxth Division: tin consideration of your allotment of
of 335,000 to apply on the hereinafter mentioned prajcatsa, we
have milotted £5,000,and will sllot $10,000 additional. for the

Fafourth Diviai one prajeots upon which the allotments will
be applied are as follows:

“ulgrhanke Lecal sy atem £20,000
20loveana Matrict 15,000
ituby 39,000
sagie 900
Girehe Nijier house 6,000

6,000Het Upringa
Iditarod 3,900
Koyuzuk 3,000
Pai xoanxs« “ort Gitton 2,000
Raspart 1,000
Chatanika-f4jreh Credk 1,090
Fort Git ton-Koyukuk 4,000
Kan tiahna 5,000
Vert uilton-Kaitag 500
Ghundier 500

(@) as in the case of the secon Jivisiun, the total of the
above prejcets exceuds the allotments and we «ill ap;ily the
funds to vuch projects as can be handled to the test advantage.
e wre prepare: to aliot :27,.900 additdunal to the ‘ourth Divise
fon allotment provided the Jerritery will add 932,900 to their
allotucnt for the alove mentioned projects, and provided the
Tacotna-OQphir project, $20,000, is added to the atove list, and
of course, witn the further provision that the work is done under
eur supervision. All aikotmentsa ty this Comalasion for the -ourth
Mvydsion, in excess of the (5,900 now avalluble, are also cone
tingent upon our receipt of the 3300,000 aprropri«tion. If thie
appropriation is reduced 1¢ will be necessary to reduce our ale
Lotment 4 the sme preportion.

(h) ¥irot Wviston: in consideration of your allotment of
$2,000 for the jusin oud out af Juncau, we have allotted $2,000,

Ze Your acceptence of the ubove allotment sahedule will te
connidcred as effecting the requived cooperative agreement, as



Sheet §3- Ler.it.ce

contemplated by Seetion 2 of the Territorial Koad Act, and the
Bourd of Hoad Conmisesionere for Alaska considers itself tound
to furnish the funds above mentioned, tut subjeat to the provise|ions contingent upon our $300,000 appropriation. The work is now
under wey on-severnl of these projects und the others will be
undertaker aA goon as the necessary arruncenents can te made.

3- All cost of generul superviaion, gccounting, of fie« maine
tenance and expens®, will te bore by this office. ‘he proporetionate share of the tetel expanse to te Larne ty the ‘erri torial
Treasury, a8 indiozted in this eghedule, is to be deposited in
the -roasury of the U.0., suljeect to the ofcielal check of the
Disbursing Officer of the Foard of ‘oad VJernmiasioners for Aleska,
deposita to te mede ut such times and in amounts necessary te
carry on the work. <A detailed sgcount of the expenditure of such
s@erritoriai funda will te furnished the Territorial Eosrd of Road
Co i:tesioners at the close of each culendar year.

DDI Or ene
hii /GHS Hajor of ing ineers,

President, ALuska oad Commission.

}



2, S00,00 j. &

2,766.62
eee

2, 008-08
3,146.€2

6,766.2¢ €e,-—

{a
300.98 r4

Vob

ye
Geheltet

a4 Qty

Ke faaTitel,
qh bey |

Rete |

b)

i.
1
00Oro f

|, owe
{, oweGorn five

2§¢



WAR DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALASKA

JUNEAU, ALASKA

December 3, 192)

Memorandum to:

Secretary, Territorial Road Commission,
Treasurer, Territorial Road Commission,“

Juneau, Alaska.

Herewith summary of Territorial expenditures
and obligations for the current season 1921.

This summary shows the projects involved, the.
allotments, the method of performing the work - whether
by cooperative agreement or through the Divisional
Chairman, the deposits made to date, and the authorie
ties,

Please heave these checked with your om records
as they are subject to modification is incorrect.

John C. Gotwals
JCG:D EngYneer Officer cf the Board,
Ene-l



Deee 3, 1921

TORRITCHIAL MAPISIDITURES e SRABGON 192]
Cooverative = ¢ Torritoxiol - T
BDivivional « D Ae Ry Ce ~

. 12t Dive

Kethed project Allotment Authority Denoait
C Wrenge?) 1,500.

|

1.500c Naingee!ud Bay 5,000. 5,000
¢ Skagway Bridze 1, S00. 2,500
c Strawberry Point 300. ReLetter 6-16-21
Cc Yakutat 206.82 ReBemo 6<10—21

TOUELS Bp5O6082 § 008

gue civ.
C and Div, Reads 30,000 ReLetter 61-2, 16,000

15,0006
cna

2,560
Cc inter Tretia 2,706,982 ReLetter

21~8=2

TOCals 32,706.82 27 » 506

ard Div.
c Tolkce tue-Cache .

Creek 20,00% TeLetter Gel4—_ 18,000
al.

D Seward & 4nchor-
ee Tocal Ronde;
Subdivided am follows: ReLetter §-17=21

DB SewardeNgah 309 * "
D Palmer-Coringer 4O0 " s
D Anshorageetnie

Snenard 5Q0 “ *
D Moose creek Grade 300 « “
UO laePalmer 4,500

Totals 26,990 Vv

(Carried Forvard}

he mec , on “ a

Date
Re

fel eZ
Bal «22

b=]Se 2110-= 5023
$1--4-2)

jel 7-21

ae, Sent nwt Dit Gane



Date Re
Ma Projeet ALLotwment Authorsiy Deposit quegted.

sre Div.
ValdeeeSivash Eridce 100.00 Reletter Beal 721
Solewon Guleh or
Granby Bridge 500.00 Retire Se} b—Z)
Anchorsge Locals LG ReLetter 11-4821
igtenmiaka Valley oGO
Seward La iad§ 160,20 8

Chuldtna Forry 606.09
8

Chigena o -3430 2505 Remohe dL
Rainy faes Trai 2 999.00TelkectimeCache Creck 866,82 1-8-2 Dp 5,000 12-14-22

Unalloetted 1lLd|e2i 1,500.00
PUnnnd MesRrOem «Areata: re pe wi 0700Fotal 12-1882] we 22,696eZ “ A

Sth Dives

Ophirefs ko taa § eros Tefettar S-14—92 HOD 7 Al
BD 4,600 geapeal
2 5,900 ~~22021000 Je 21

WDA 008
5
Bo 16-1292

Bethel i
bee

he +4 Re].etter 11=G9 24Fanti ens. 1, «2
FarmereeBirch Hil] Ra. 5 "000 {ale bter Sei)4-2Feet Sogecater Road 1 ,GG0.00
Fairbanks Local Rcads 10,660.80 Rel.etter uJ Beod

#Circle tigi Snrings 50af 8
diel 4e22Hot Springseureka 22.50.00

rd ttChena Hot Surings 2 SUS 00 % aBrockseDunbar 2069.00
EKnntiskna POG .GO

# ®

Fotai keor ee OO je. 696 a3 ¥ Cao ,O00
e220 ,000


